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Virginia
Auction Summary

September8-14
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 8,243.

TREND: Uneven.
Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

September 8-14
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

50.00-62.00; Large 1 51.5041.00;
Small 1 45.00-56.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 51.0060.00; Large 1
50.0056.00; Small 141.0053.50.700
1000 lbs. 43.0056.50; Large 1 47.50
54.00; Small 139.0043.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 38.0049.00; Large 1 40.0047.50;
Small 1 33.0045.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 37.0046.25; Large 1
37.0047.00; Small 134.0042.00.700
9OO lbs. Medium 1 37.00-43.25;

W Large 138.0044.25.
SoutheastVa.

Auction Summary
September#-14

STEERS: 300-500 Ibe. Medium 1
45.00- 500-700 lbs. Medium 1
46.50-49.00.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. 32.50
45.00; Large 1 48.0(V54.00; Small 1
34.00- 500-700 lbs. Medium 1
34.0fM8.50.

Northern Va.
Auction Summary

September014
STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1

50.0060.00; Large 1 53.0064.50;
Small 1 44.0058.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 46.0058.75; Large 1
51.5060.50; Small 1 42.0054.00. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 45.0053.50;
Large 1 47.25-54.75; Small 1 41.50
53.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 40.0049.00; Large 1 40.0051.50;
Small 1 38.0047.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 38.00-48.00; Large 1
42.0045.75; Small 133.0041.00. 700
900 lbs.Medium 138.0046.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, September 19

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers;

M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 50.50-57.00; 500
700 lbs. 49.50-50.25; 7001000 lbs.
48.0051.00; Holstein 3001000 31.50
47.00. S-IBiM&L-2 300500 Ibe. 38.70
51.00; 500700 lbs. 42.0051.00; 700
1000 lbs. 41.5050.50. Feeder Bulls:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 47.0057.00; 500
700 lbs. 40.0045.50; 7001000 lbs.
40.0043.25. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
33.5052.00; 500700 lbs. 39.5040.50;
7001000 lbs. 37.5040.00. Heifers:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 40.0046.00, few
at 51.50; 500700 lbs. 40.0044.00;

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and GrainAuction Every

IST AND 3RD TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub's Auction House.

I
.

No out ofstate checksaccepted without bank approval
« ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

SPECIAL NOTKI
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.

10miles East of Lancaster
Paradise, Pa.

DISCONTINUING HAY, STRAW & GRAIN
AUCTION mmi NOVEMBER 3.1963
Business Phone 717-768-8204

Home Phone 215-458-8518

) ;

ATTENTION FARMERS
Green Dragon

Livestock Sales
1 Mile North of Ephrata, PA

ijfcows ce
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from
BobKennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots of good Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00 A.M.-Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M.- Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444
WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

EVERY MONDAY
HATFIELD PACKING CO. and

BAUMS MEAT PACKING
Will Receive Your

Hogs and Cattle at the
DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET

RO4, Danville, PA
• We will receive your hogs from 8 AM to 12 Noon

every Monday. Your hogs will be weighed and
paid for immediately.

.• Wewill also accept yoursows & boars.
• Your cattle will be received from 12 Noon to 4

PM. We will either pay for your cattle immediately
or you may sell them dressed weight.

• There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deducted from your check.

| • You may call our office Monday morning and we
• will be able to tell you the base price for hogs for

i the day.
)• Please come and give us a chance to continue

i doing business with you through this method.
FOR INFORMATION CALL

717-275-2880

Livestock market and auction news
700-800 lbs. 40.50-45.30. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 35.0041.00; 500700 lbs.
37.5041.00; 700800 lbs. 35.00. Stock
Cows: Baby Calves 20.0082.50,
mostly 30.00-45.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE; Steer*-
Choice 55.50; Good 2-3 52.85.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility k
Commercial 2-4 34.5042.25;
Canner k Cutters 1-3 28.00-34.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1& 2 39.00
47.50.

LAMBS: High Choice k Prime
47.00-47.26; Choice 39.50; Feeder
Lambs Choice 41.50-43.00;
Slaughter Ewes 14.5024.00; Head
Ewes 30.0037.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 48.25.
Sows 1-3 30.5040.50. Boars 18.00
23.00.

VEAL; Choice k Prune 56.00
61.50; G00d46.5054.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good «c
Choice 41.0050.00.

Morrisons Cove
Auction

Monday, September 12
Report SuppliedBy Auction

CATTLE 301. High Choice &

Prune slaughter steers 81.50-62,
few 63.2544.25, Choice 59.0040.50,
Good 56.50-58,Standard 50.5055.25,
Utility 40.50-48.50. Choice
slaughter heifers 61.75-64.25, Good
55.5058.50, Standard 50.5053.50,

Utility 44.25-48.50. Utility k
Commercial slaughter cows 42.50
45.25, Commercial 40.50-42.75,
Cutters 38.5040.25, Canner k Low
Cutters 36.25-39.25, Shells down to
28.50. Good slaughter bullocks
52.5054.25, Standard 46.5050,
Utility 40.5045.25. Yield Grade 41
slaughter bulls 50.5052.50,4244.50
48.50. Choice feeder steers 52.50
55.50. Good 45.5050, Medium 40.50
44.50. Good feeder heifers 44.50
48.50. Medium 41.0045. Good
feeder bulla 45.0048.50, Medium
35.5042.50.

CALVES 467. Prime vealers
85.0002, Choice 80.50-84.50, Good
60.5072.50. Standard 8c Good HO
130 lbs. 50.0062.50,90100 lbs. 48.50
52.50. 7090 lbs. 42.5048.50, Utility
at 35.00. Farm Calves; Holstein
Bulls 90130 lbs. 62.5094.50- ll»i.
Heifers 90130 lbs. 52 SOSI.aO.

HOGS 331 US No. 1-2 2-240 lbs
barrows and gilts 48.25-50, No. 1-3
2-240 lbs. 47.5048, No. 2-3 2-240 lbs.
47.0047.75, 250320 lbs. 44.2546. US
No. 1-3 300650 lbs. sows 36.5042.50,
No. 2-3 3-850 Iba. 31.0037.25. Boars
29.25-30.50, light weights 30.50
33.50.

FEEDER PIGS 52. US No. 1-3 20-
40 lbs. feeder pigs 19.00-24.50 per
head, No. 15 2050 lbs. 12.00-18, No.
1540-75 lbs. 24.5054 per head.

SHEEP 14. Choice 90-115 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 50.0055.25,
Good 7045 lbs. 44.50-48.50, Utility
50-70 lbs. 33.00-42.50. Slaughter
ewes 15.00-18.00. Goats 18: 10.00-
28.00 per head.

Omaha Cattle
Thursday, Sept. 15

Report supplied by USDA
Slaughter Steers and Heifers

closed the week .50-1.00 higher
most advance on Steers, full
strength noted on Monday and
holding through midweek. Good
demand from the packers for
immediaterather larger slaughter
requirements was the motivating
factor for the early strength.
Slaughter Cows steady to weak.
Slaughter Bulls steady.

Steers comprised 35 pet of this
week’s receipts, Heifers 45 pet.
Cows 6 pet., Feeder Cattle 12 pet.
Four day receipts this week 8794
compared to 5802 for holiday

ttr Farming, Saturday, September 17,1983—*9

shortened last week and 9818 last
year.

STEERS: Closing sales scat-
tered loads and packages Choice 2-
4 1050-1250 lbs. 59.00-61.00. Few 950-
1050 lbs. 58.00-59.00. Mixed Good
and Choice 2-3 1000-1150 lbs 51 50-
59.50. Few Good 56.00-58.00. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1100-1400 lb.
Holsteins 51.50-53.50.

HEIFERS: Closing sales
scattered loads and packages
Choice 2-4 960-1100 lbs. 57 50-59.50.
few 850-950 lbs. 56.00-57.50. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 875-1025 lbs
55.0057.50. Good 52.0056 00.

Average of LS-214 detailed
quotations this week for Choice
900-1100 lb. steers 59.30. 1100-1300
lbs. 60.25. Average cost steers this
week 59.17, average weight in-
cluding annual t-bone sale from
Audubon, lowa 1132 lbs. as com-
pared to 58.10 and 1098 lbs last
week. Average cost Heifers this
week 57 14, average weight 1004
lbs. as compared to 56 00 and 989
lbs. last week.

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 breaking 37.00-38.00, few 38 50-

39.00. Cutter 1-2 boning 35 50-37 50
Canner and low Cutter 33.00-35 50

BULLS: 1-2 1100-1800 lbs 45 00-
51.00

Valley Livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, September 12

Report supplied by auction
Holstein Hfr. Calves to 60.00;

Veal Calves to 77.50; Vealer Bull
Calves 70.00-91.00; Slaughter
Calves 40.00-50.00; Grassers &

Feeders 32.00-58.00; Lambs 36.00-
46.00; Sheep6.oo-14.00; Hogs, 200 to
250 42.00-47.00; Sows 96.00-42.00;
Boars 25.00-32,00; Pigs 16.00-35.00;
Heifers 42.00-48.00; Steers 38.00-
43.75; Steers, feeder 42.00-58.00;
Bulls 38.00-49.75; Cows, utility
39.00-42.00; Cows, fat 39.00-41.00;
Cows, medium 34.00-37.00; Cows,
poor or small 32.00-34.00; Cattle
Market higher; Calf Market back
to farm higher; Horses none;
Pomes to 80.00; Goats 10.00-56.00.
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* SCHEDULE OF EVENTS *
jf

Monday-September26 Wednesday -September 28
T 8:00 a.m. - Invitational Youth 9:00 a.m. - National Guernsey £J Judging Contest (4-H, FFA, Show t*

and Intercollegiate) 9:00 a.m. - Eastern National
JF 9:00 a.m. - Pennsylvania Junior Ayrshire Show
if- Dairy Show Tuesday - September 29 Jg
ji. 7:00 p.m. - Eastern National 9:00 a.m. - PAA Jersey Show; C
yt Milking Shorthorn Junior Eastern National Holstein T
. Show Show (through dry cow classes) T
J 7:00 p.m. - All-American Judging 7:00 p.m. - All American Holstein £W Contest Awards Banquet Sale M

Tuesday-September 27 Friday-September3o
)f 9:00 a.m. - Eastern National 8:00 a.m. - Eastern National

Brown Swiss Show; Eastern Holstein Show (milking and L
± National Milking Shorthorn group classes) C
T Show £J p

T
eTylv^nia 4‘H & Plan To Be Present £

J FFA Dairy JudgingForum ”

FARM SHOW COMPLEX
HARRISBURG, PA


